Illinois law.
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Section 505.70  Review of Administrative Detention Status 

a)	The Transfer Review Committee shall review the record of each offender in administrative detention at the Tamms Correctional Center every 90 days to determine whether continued placement is appropriate. 

1)	The offender need not be interviewed during these reviews. 

2)	The Committee shall make written recommendations to the Chief Administrative Officer. 

3)	If the Chief Administrative Officer recommends the offender be transferred, the recommendation shall be forwarded to the Chief of Operations for final approval. 

b)	A hearing shall be held every year in accordance with Section 505.60 to determine whether continued placement in administrative detention in the Tamms Correctional Center is appropriate. 

c)	Other reviews set forth under 20 Ill. Adm. Code 504.660 shall not apply to offenders in administrative detention at the Tamms Correctional Center. 

(Source:  Amended at 34 Ill. Reg. 19499, effective December 1, 2010)
